Spider & rarmer

USER MANUAL
SF-PlantStand

‘ Everything Your Vegetables Need ‘

SF-PlantStand-02



— SPECIFICATIONS

U 120cm

*U/E]/Sﬁcm

Model SF-PlantStand60
Spectrum Full Spectrum(3000K+5000K+660nm)
Beam Angle 180+5 Degrees

Input Voltage 100V to 277V AC
Frequency 50Hz/60Hz

Input Power 9W=+10%(Single Bar)
Waterproof Level IP65

Light Bar Quantity 6PCS

Single Bar Size 30.5x3.3x3.2+0.2cm

Plant Stand Size 40X30X120cm

Tent Size 41*31*120cm

Tent Material 1680D Oxford Canvas + TPU
Package Size 45*35%22.5cm

Gross Weight 9.2kg
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— SPECIFICATIONS
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Model SF-PlantStand110
Spectrum Full Spectrum(3000K+5000K+660nm)
Beam Angle 180+5 Degrees

Input Voltage 100V to 277V AC
Frequency 50Hz/60Hz

Input Power 18W10%(Single Bar)
Waterproof Level IP65

Light Bar Quantity 6PCS

Single Bar Size 58.5x3.3x3.2+0.2cm

Plant Stand Size 70X35X150cm

Tent Size 71*36*150cm

Tent Material 1680D Oxford Canvas + TPU
Package Size 74.5%39*21cm

Gross Weight 13.6kg
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—— SPECIFICATIONS
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Model SF-PlantStand230
Spectrum Full Spectrum(3000K+5000K+660nm)
Beam Angle 180+5 Degrees
Input Voltage 100V to 277V AC
Frequency 50Hz/60Hz
Input Power 25W+10%(Single Bar)
Waterproof Level IP65
Light Bar Quantity 10PCS
Single Bar Size 88.5x3.3x3.2+0.2cm
Plant Stand Size 110X40X180cm
Tent Size 111*41*180cm
Tent Material 1680D Oxford Canvas + TPU
Package Size 114%44.5%27¢cm
Gross Weight 26.4kg
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——ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

P

) Y
B 1
Take out the four bottom pole with feet. Slide the wire mesh onto the four poles,
Secure the plastic clips at the same stand it up, and gently tap the

height on each pole. It will utter a sound connections to secure them.
while installing well the clip. (Set the

height according to your needs, making

sure the "TOP" side of the clip faces up.)

o1

Use the four middle poles to spiral Lay the shelf down, unscrew the feet,
tighten clockwise with the bottom poles.  and replace them with casters if needed.
Repeat the previous steps to install the

second and subsequent layers.

19
T T
T T
C
Connect the lights as shown, ensuring Thread plastic ties through the metal
the correct positioning of the 35 cm and clips and secure the clips to the wire
60 cm connection cables. Install the mesh.

waterproof cap on the last light bar.
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——ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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Snap the light bars into the metal clips.
Repeat this step to install the remaining
light bars.

Place the waterproof mat on the wire
mesh, ensuring the drainage holes face
outward. Secure the four corners with
ties.

T

R Er

Unfold the tent, unzip the sides, sleeve it
from the top of the shelf, and zip it up.
Done!

Notes

Disassembly Method: Gently tap upward
on the four corners of the sleeve to
remove the wire mesh panel.

1. This product is for indoor use only and carefully read all instructions before installing

and using this product.

2. Ensure that your power source meets the electrical requirements of this product.

3. Install the product on a flat surface without any vibration, shaking, or fire hazards.
4. As a semiconductor product, the lights are sensitive to temperature. To extend their
lifespan, keep them away from heat sources, ensure proper ventilation, and maintain a

temperature between 0°C and 25°C.
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— PRODUCT LIST

Waterproof Mat

Model (SF-) PlantStand60 = PlantStand110 = PlantStand230
- Light Bar 6 6 10
©=69< | 150cm Power Cable 1 1 1
o, g?a)zrr; Connecting 3 3 5
s, gl;zrlne Connecting 2 2 4
<u— | Plastic Tie 16 16 24
Metal Clip 12 12 20
Waterproof Cap 1 1 1
Wire Mesh 4 4 6
e \?v(i)tttlofrg eﬂ()le 4(40cm) 4(60cm) 4(89cm)
L\f)ir?r?;it‘i)r?glepole o] el !
Top pole with
top end 4(40cm) 4(60cm) 4(89cm)
Plastic Clip 32 32 48
Caster with Lock 4 4 4
= 3 3 5

Semi-Transparent
Tent
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——ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Montageanleitung (Deutsch):

Schritt 1: Nehmen Sie die 4 unteren Stangen mit den FiiRen heraus. Befestigen Sie die Plastikclips
auf gleicher Hohe an jeder Stange. (Die ., TOP“-Seite des Clips zeigt nach oben.)

Schritt 2: Schieben Sie das Drahtgitterregal auf die 4 Stangen, stellen Sie es auf und klopfen Sie
leicht auf die Verbindungen, um sie zu sichern.

Schritt 3: Ziehen Sie die 4 mittleren Stangen mit den unteren Stangen im Uhrzeigersinn spiralformig
fest. Wiederholen Sie die vorherigen Schritte, um die zweite und die folgenden Schichten zu installieren.
Schritt 4: Legen Sie das Regal hin, schrauben Sie die FiiSe ab und ersetzen Sie sie durch Rollen, falls
erforderlich.

Schritt 5: SchlieBen Sie die Leuchten wie gezeigt an und achten Sie dabei auf die richtige
Positionierung der 35 cm und 60 cm langen Anschlusskabel. Bringen Sie die wasserdichte Kappe

an der letzten Lichtleiste an.

Schritt 6: Fadeln Sie Kunststoffbinder durch die Metallklammern und befestigen Sie die Klammern
am Drahtgitter.

Schritt 7: Rasten Sie die Leuchtbalken in die Metallklammern ein. Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt, um
die restlichen Leuchtbalken zu installieren.

Schritt 8: Legen Sie die wasserdichte Matte auf das Drahtgeflecht, wobei die Entwasserungsldcher
nach auRen zeigen missen. Sichern Sie die vier Ecken mit Bandern.

Schritt 9: Falten Sie das Zelt auf, 6ffnen Sie den ReiRverschluss an den Seiten und stiilpen Sie es
tiber die Oberseite des Regals. Das war's!

Instructions d'installation (Francais) :

Etape 1: Retirer les 4 poteaux inférieurs avec les pieds. Fixez les clips en plastique a la méme hauteur
sur chaque poteau. (Le coté « TOP » du clip est orienté vers le haut).

Etape 2: Glissez I'étagere en treillis métallique sur les 4 poteaux, mettez-la debout et tapez doucement
sur les connexions pour les fixer.

Etape 3: Utilisez les 4 poteaux du milieu pour serrer en spirale dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre
avec les poteaux du bas. Répétez les étapes précédentes pour installer la deuxieme couche et les
suivantes.

Etape 4: Posez |'étagere, dévissez les pieds et remplacez-les par des roulettes.

Etape 5: Connectez les lumieres comme indiqué, en veillant a positionner correctement les cables de
connexion de 35 cm et 60 cm. Installez le capuchon étanche sur la derniere barre lumineuse.

Etape 6 Faites passer des attaches en plastique dans les clips métalliques et fixez les clips au treillis
métallique.

Etape 7: Encliquetez les barres lumineuses dans les clips métalliques. Répétez cette étape pour installer
les autres barres lumineuses.

Etape 8: Placez la natte imperméable sur le treillis métallique, en veillant a ce que les trous de drainage
soient orientés vers |'extérieur. Fixez les quatre coins avec du velcro.

Etape 9: Déployez la tente, ouvrez les cotés et fixez-la au support. Finition!
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——ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Instrucciones de instalacion (Espaiiol):

Paso 1: Saque los 4 postes inferiores con patas. Asegure los clips de pléstico a la misma altura en cada
poste. (El lado «TOP» del clip mira hacia arriba).

Paso 2: Deslice el estante de malla de alambre sobre los 4 postes, pongalo de pie y golpee suavemente
las conexiones para asegurarlas.

Paso 3: Utilice los 4 postes centrales para apretar en espiral en el sentido de las agujas del reloj con los
postes inferiores. Repita los pasos anteriores para instalar la segunda capa y las siguientes.

Paso 4: Acueste la estanterfa, desenrosque las patas y sustitdyalas por ruedas.

Paso 5: Conecte las luces tal y como se muestra, asegurandose de la correcta colocacion de los cables de
conexion de 35 cmy 60 cm. Instale la tapa impermeable en la Gltima barra de luces.

Paso 6: Pase bridas de plstico a través de los clips metalicos y fije los clips a la malla metalica.

Paso 7: Encaje las barras de luz en los clips metélicos. Repita este paso para instalar las barras de luz
restantes.

Paso 8: Coloque la alfombra impermeable sobre la malla metalica, asegurandose de que los agujeros de
drenaje miran hacia fuera. Asegure las cuatro esquinas con bridas.

Paso 9: Despliegue la tienda, abra la cremallera de los laterales y enfindela desde la parte superior de la
estanterfa. Listo.

Istruzioni per l'installazione (italiano):

Fase 1: Estrarre i 4 pali inferiori con i piedini. Fissare le clip di plastica alla stessa altezza su ogni palo. (Il
lato “TOP” della clip & rivolto verso |'alto).

Fase 2: far scorrere il ripiano in rete metallica sui 4 pali, alzarlo e picchiettare delicatamente le
connessioni per fissarle.

Fase 3: utilizzare i 4 pali centrali per stringere a spirale in senso orario i pali inferiori. Ripetere i passaggi
precedenti per installare il secondo strato e quelli successivi.

Fase 4: posare lo scaffale, svitare i piedini e sostituirli con le rotelle.

Fase 5: collegare le luci come illustrato, assicurandosi del corretto posizionamento dei cavi di
collegamento da 35 cm e 60 cm. Installare il tappo impermeabile sull'ultima barra luminosa.

Fase 6: infilare le fascette di plastica nelle clip metalliche e fissarle alla rete metallica.

Fase 7: inserire a scatto le barre luminose nelle clip metalliche. Ripetere questa fase per installare le altre
barre luminose.

Fase 8: posizionare il tappetino impermeabile sulla rete metallica, assicurandosi che i fori di drenaggio
siano rivolti verso I'esterno. Fissare i quattro angoli con delle fascette.

Fase 9: dispiegare la tenda, aprire le ceriere laterali e rivestirla dalla parte superiore del ripiano. Fatto!
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YOUR RELIABLE

INDOOR GROW
PARTNER

Our Social Media Contact:

Email: support@spider-farmer.com
@ @ info@spider-farmer.com




